
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2019 -75  

 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1-FINAL 

REPLACEMENT OF BAYFRONT BULKHEAD 

26th Avenue at Risley’s Channel  
 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously executed a Contract with R.A. Walters and Son, 

Incorporated of Cape May Court House, N.J. in the amount of $197,300.00 for the Replacement of Bayfront 

Bulkhead - 26th Avenue at Risley’s Channel; and 
 

 WHEREAS, it was necessary to adjust to as-built quantities and install an additional bottom waler; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the additional work and adjustment to final contract quantities amounts to an  $5,610.00, 

increase  in the original Contract Amount, which  increase would constitute a 2.9% increase in the overall Project 

Cost and result in a Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $202,910.00. 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby 
accepts the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer and hereby approves and authorizes Change Order 

Number 1-Final resulting in an Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $202,910.00; and 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a Certificate of Availability of Funds issued by the Municipal Chief 
Financial Officer shall be attached hereto as a condition of approval. 
 

 
 

 

 
 

                                     RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE           

COMMISSIONER Motion Second Aye Nay. Not Voting Absent 

RUSSO      X        X     

LEEDS          X       X     

LAWLER          X     

  

                    

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office.      

                

DATE OF ADOPTION: 

6/5/2019     

      /s/ Monica Kyle, RMC , Municipal Clerk   


